(1) JSW Jaigarh Port Limited has availed bridge financing of ₹ 500.00 million from South Indian Bank Limited on June 27, 2023, for the

LPG Terminal Project (“Bridge Loan”). As of August 31, 2023, an amount of ₹ 93.93 million has been utilised from the Bridge Loan
towards the LPG Terminal Project. The funds utilised from the Bridge Loan towards the LPG Terminal Project shall be repaid out of

the Net Proceeds. For details, see “Objects of the Issue-Means of finance” and “Objects of the Issue-Bridge loan” on pages 113 and

131, respectively.
(2) The amount utilised for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds.

For further details, see “Objects of the Issue” on page 111.

Aggregate pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our Promoter

Group

The aggregate pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group as on

the date of this Prospectus is set out below:

S.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Equity Share capital Post-Issue Equity Share capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of paid-up

Equity Share

capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of paid-up

Equity Share

capital

Promoters

1.  Sajjan Jindal Family Trust 1,695,135,390*@ 90.91% 1,695,135,390* 80.72%

2.  Sajjan Jindal - - - -

Promoter Group (other than our Promoters)

3.  JSL Limited 51,365,040 2.75% 51,365,040 2.45%

4.  Siddeshwari Tradex Private

Limited

51,365,040 2.75% 51,365,040 2.45%

5.  Reynold Traders Private

Limited

30# Negligible 30# Negligible

6.  Everbest Consultancy Services

Private Limited

300# Negligible 300# Negligible

Total 1,797,865,800 96.42% 1,797,865,800 85.61%
*Held through its trustees Sajjan Jindal and Sangita Jindal. Further, Sajjan Jindal is the managing trustee of the Sajjan Jindal Family Trust.
@ Excludes the 300 Equity Shares held by Everbest Consultancy Services Private Limited and 30 Equity Shares held by Reynold Traders

Private Limited for which Sajjan Jindal Family Trust is the beneficial owner.
# Sajjan Jindal Family Trust is the beneficial owner in relation to the Equity Shares issued to Everbest Consultancy Services Private Limited

and Reynold Traders Private Limited.

Summary of selected financial information

The details of certain financial information as set out under the SEBI ICDR Regulations as of and for the three

[…]

11. Details of shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group in our Company

(a) As on the date of this Prospectus, one of our Promoters i.e. Sajjan Jindal Family Trust, through its trustees

Sajjan Jindal and Sangita Jindal, holds 1,695,135,390* Equity Shares in aggregate, equivalent to 90.91%

of the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company. As on the date of this

Prospectus, our Promoter Trust, along with the members of our Promoter Group hold 1,797,865,800

Equity Shares, equivalent to 96.42% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital of our

Company.

 *Excludes the 300 Equity Shares held by Everbest Consultancy Services Private Limited and 30 Equity Shares held

by Reynold Traders Private Limited for which Sajjan Jindal Family Trust is the beneficial owner.

Set forth in the table below along with details of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters and our

members of our Promoter Group:

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Equity Share capital Post-Issue Equity Share capital*

Number of Equity

Shares

% of total

shareholding

Number of

Equity Shares

% of total

shareholding

Promoters

1.  Sajjan Jindal Family Trust 1,695,135,390^@ 90.91 1,695,135,390^@ 80.72

2.  Sajjan Jindal - - - -

Promoter Group

3.  JSL Limited 51,365,040 2.75 51,365,040 2.45

4.  Siddeshwari Tradex Private

Limited

51,365,040 2.75 51,365,040 2.45

5.  Everbest Consultancy Services

Private Limited

300# Negligible 300# Negligible

6.  Reynold Traders Private Limited  30# Negligible 30# Negligible

 Total 1,797,865,800 96.42 1,797,865,800 85.61
 * Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.
^ Held through its trustees Sajjan Jindal and Sangita Jindal. Further, Sajjan Jindal is the managing trustee of the Sajjan Jindal Family

Trust.
# Sajjan Jindal Family Trust is the beneficial owner in relation to the Equity Shares issued to Everbest Consultancy Services Private
Limited, and Reynold Traders Private Limited.

107

 @Excludes the 300 Equity Shares held by Everbest Consultancy Services Private Limited and 30 Equity Shares held by Reynold Traders
Private Limited for which Sajjan Jindal Family Trust is the beneficial owner.